
MSU ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018 ‐ 2019 

Fall Start Date End Date 
Advance Registration Monday, April 2, 2018 Friday, April 13, 2018 
Add/Drop Monday, April 2, 2018 Saturday, September 1, 2018 
General Registration Saturday, April 14, 2018 Sunday, August 19, 2018 
Late Registration Monday, August 20, 2018 Saturday, September 1, 2018 
New Special Student Registration Monday, August 13, 2018 Saturday, September 1, 2018 
Last Day to Cancel Fall 2017 Registration Sunday, August 19, 2018 
First Day of Classes Monday, August 20, 2018 
Last day to Register Saturday, September 1, 2018 
Last Day to Add a Course Saturday, September 1, 2018 
Last Day for Undergraduate and Graduate students to Drop without a Grade of "W" Saturday, September 1, 2018 
Labor Day ‐ Campus Closed (No Classes) Monday, September 3, 2018 
Last Day for Undergraduate & Graduate students to Apply for Fall 2018 Graduation Friday, September 28, 2018 
Mid‐Semester Examinations Monday, October 8, 2018 Saturday, October 13, 2018 
Mid‐Semester Examinations Grades Due * All grades must be entered by 11:59 PM Monday, October 15, 2018 
Last Day to Drop a Class with a "W" Friday, October 26, 2018 
Thanksgiving Break ‐ Campus Closed (No Classes) Thursday, November 22, 2018 Sunday, November 25, 2018 
Final Exams for Graduation Candidates Monday, November 26, 2018 Saturday, December 1, 2018 
Grades Due for Graduation Candidates ‐ *All grades must be entered by 11:59 PM Monday, December 3, 2018 
Last Day to Withdraw from MSU for Fall 2018 Wednesday, December 5, 2018 
Last Day of Classes Wednesday, December 5, 2018 
Study Day Thursday, December 6, 2018 
Final Exams Friday, December 7, 2018 Thursday, December 13, 2018 
Fall 2018 Commencement Friday, December 14, 2018 
Final Grade Entry Due ‐ *All grades must be entered by 11:59 PM Sunday, December 16, 2018 
Winter Recess (Campus Closed) Thursday, December 20, 2018 Tuesday, January 1, 2019 

Winter Start Date End Date 
General Registration Monday, November 5, 2018 Tuesday, January 1, 2019 
First Day of Classes Wednesday, January 2, 2019 
Late Registration Wednesday, January 2, 2019 Monday, January 7, 2019 
Last Day to Add a Course Monday, January 7, 2019 
Last Day to Drop a Class with a "W" Friday, January 11, 2019 
Last Day of Classes Thursday, January 17, 2019 
Final Exams Friday, January 18, 2019 
Final Grade Entry Due ‐ *All grades must be entered by 11:59 PM Sunday, January 20, 2019 



Spring Start Date End Date 
Advance Registration Monday, October 29, 2018 Friday, November 16, 2018 
Add/Drop Monday, October 29, 2018 Saturday, February 2, 2019 
General Registration Saturday, November 17, 2018 Monday, January 21, 2019 
New Special Student Registration Tuesday, January 15, 2019 Saturday, February 2, 2019 
Last Day to Cancel Spring 2018 Registration Monday, January 21, 2019 Monday, January 21, 2019 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Observed ‐ Campus Closed (No Classes) Monday, January 21, 2019 
First Day of Classes Tuesday, January 22, 2019 
Late Registration Tuesday, January 22, 2019 Saturday, February 2, 2019 
Last day to Register Saturday, February 2, 2019 
Last Day to Add a Course Saturday, February 2, 2019 
Last Day for Undergraduate and Graduate students to Drop without a Grade of "W" Saturday, February 2, 2019 
Last Day for Undergraduate & Graduate students to Apply for Spring 2019 Graduation Friday, February 22, 2019 
Mid‐Semester Examinations Monday, March 11, 2019 Saturday, March 16, 2019 
Mid‐Semester Examinations Grades Due ‐ *All grades must be entered by 11:59 PM Monday, March 18, 2019 
Spring Break Monday, March 18, 2019 Friday, March 22, 2019 
Last Day to Drop a Class with a "W" Wednesday, April 3, 2019
Final Exams for Graduation Candidates Monday, April 29, 2019 
Grades Due for Graduation Candidates ‐ *All grades must be entered by 11:59 PM Monday, May 6, 2019 
Last Day to Withdraw from MSU for Spring 2019 Wednesday, May 8, 2019
Last Day of Classes Wednesday,May 8, 2019
Study Day Thursday, May 9, 2019

Final Exams Friday, May 10, 2019 Thursday, May 16, 2019
Spring 2019 School of Graduate Studies Commencement Thursday, May 16, 2019 
Spring 2019 Undergraduate Commencement Saturday, May 18, 2019 
Final Grade Entry Due ‐ *All grades must be entered by 11:59 PM Monday, May 20, 2019 

Summer Session I Start Date End Date 
General Registration Monday, March 18, 2019 Monday, May 27, 2019 
Memorial Day ‐ Campus Closed (No Classes) Monday, May 27, 2019 
First Day of Classes Tuesday, May 28, 2019 
Late Registration Tuesday, May 28, 2019 Thursday, May 30, 2019 
Last Day to Add a Course Thursday, May 30, 2019 
Last Day to Drop a Class with a "W" Monday, June 3, 2019 
Last Day of Classes Thursday, June 27, 2019 
Final Exams Friday, June 28, 2019 
Final Grade Entry Due ‐ *All grades must be entered by 11:59 PM Sunday, June 30, 2019 

Summer Session II Start Date End Date 
General Registration Monday, March 18, 2019 Sunday, July 7, 2019 
Independence Day ‐ Campus Closed (No Classes) Thursday, July 4, 2019 
First Day of Classes Monday, July 8, 2019 
Late Registration Monday, July 8, 2019 Wednesday, July 10, 2019 
Last Day to Add a Course Wednesday, July 10, 2019 
Last Day to Drop a Class with a "W" Friday, July 19, 2019 
Last Day of Classes Friday, August 9, 2019 
Final Exams Monday, August 12, 2019 
Final Grade Entry Due ‐ *All grades must be entered by 11:59 PM Wednesday, August 14, 2019 




